Received: 04/07/2015 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/07/2015

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: May 7, 2015

Superseding Revision

\$3.31

\$13.24

(N)

Leaf 336

Revision: 0

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 18 – NON-TERM RATES, (CONT'D.) (N) 18.1 Business Rate Schedules, (Cont'd.) 18.1.6 EarthLink Complete Voice Services, (Cont'd.) H. Multi Appearance Directory Number (MADN) Month To Month Minimum Maximum Per Number \$5.52 \$22.06 Complete Voice Services Minutes Converged Minutes A. 1. Flexible Pricing Ranges Month To Month Minimum Maximum 1000 Additional Converged LD Minutes-Monthly Recurring Charge \$27.57 \$110.26 1000 Additional Converged LD/Mobile Minutes-Monthly Recurring Charge \$55.13 \$220.5 B. Toll Free Service 1. Flexible Pricing Ranges Month To Month Minimum Maximum Toll-Free Number, per number \$3.31 \$13.24 **Features** Time of Day Routing \$22.05 \$88.20 Day of Week Routing \$22.05 \$88.20 **Holiday Routing** \$22.05 \$88.20 Point of Origination Routing \$88.20 \$22.05 Percent Allocation Routing \$22.05 \$88.20 Routing with Call Completion \$27.57 \$110.26 Routing with Call Completion Intercept Message \$27.57 \$110.26 Route Advance \$11.03 \$44.10 Toll Free Blocking \$22.05 \$88.20 Dialed Number Identification Service (DNIS) \$3.31 \$13.24

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Real-Time ANI